ULDU	139034
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000259959290
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	2014 NAY - 7 39 D 53 SUFFICIENCY OF FILING
Office Use Only	MAY 08 2014 R. WHITE

.

······

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 5/7/14

**NAME:** ORANGE GROVE RE PARTNERS, LLC

**TYPE OF FILING:** MERGER

COST: 80.00

**RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015 **AUTHORIZATION:** ABBIE/PA

## FILED

14 MAY -7 & 8:58

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF UALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ORANGE GROVE RE PARTNERS, LLC WITH AND INTO ORANGE GROVE RE PARTNERS, LLC

The following Articles of Merger are being submitted by the undersigned in accordance with section 605.1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act ("Act"):

- FIRST: The name of the merging entity is Orange Grove Re Partners, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Florida Company"). The Florida Company is organized under the laws of the State of Florida.
- **SECOND:** The name of the surviving entity in the merger is Orange Grove Re Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Delaware Company"). The Delaware Company is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- THIRD: The merger was approved by the Florida Company in accordance with sections 605.1021 through 605.1026 of the Act. The merger was approved by the Delaware Company in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The merger was approved by the sole member of the Florida Company and the sole member of the Delaware Company.
- FOURTH: The mailing address of the Delaware Company to which the Florida Department of State may send any process is:

7201 NW 11<sup>th</sup> Place Gainesville, Florida 32605

FIFTH: The Delaware Company has agreed to pay to any members of the Florida Company with appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under the provisions of sections 605.1006 and 605.1061 through 605.1072 of the Act.

Dated: May 6, 2014.

ORANGE GROVE RE PARTNERS, LLC

ILLIAM J. SHIVELY, Manager

("Florida Company")

ORANGE GROVE RE PARTNERS, LLC

By: WILLIAM J. SHIVELY, Manager

("Delaware Company")

15275902\_2.docx